Form PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDA (Rev. 6/93)			Docket No.:
L,	EMARK	(S ONLY	299/44649
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → → ⊤▼	▼ <u>▼</u>	<u> </u>	▼▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Pleas	e record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     U.S. Bank National Association	l l	lame and address of rece	eiving party(ies)
U.S. Dank National Association		Name: POI Foods, LLC	
	lr.	nternal Address: <u>2273 Hi</u> g	ıhway 6 Trail
☐ Individual(s) ☒ Association	n   S	Street Address: 2273 High	way 6 Trail
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Par	rtnership (	City: <u>Marengo</u> Sta	
Corporation-State	[		·
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	□ No □		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
3. Nature or conveyance:  Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name   L	<pre> Corporation-State</pre> <pre>Other Limited Liability (</pre>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Change of ☐ Change of ☐ Change of ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			∠OMPANY ted States, a domestic representative
	d	lesignation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: November 7, 2003		Designations must be a separate doc dditional name(s) & address(es) atta	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F	8. Trademark Registration	No (e)
A. Frademark Application No.(s) 76/049,400	-	. Haucmark regionacci.	NO.(S)
10.0.0	1		
Addition	nel numbers attached?	☐ Yes Ø No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond		otal number of application	
concerning document should be mailed:	re	egistrations involved:	
Name: Caroline G. Chicoine	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41);	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP		7	
Internal Address. Thompson, Committee.		Enclosed	
	E	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Charat Address: One US Bank Diago	8.0	eposit account number:	01 - 08 () 102 <b>- 0800 - 1810 - 1810 - 1810</b>
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza		epost docount hamber.	
Office On Leading Planter MO 71Dr 6040r	_	20-0	0823
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 6310			
Di	OO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
	_		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoir	ng/information is t	rue afid correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
of the original document.	/ /		, /
Caroline G, Chicoine		1 Chun	12/4/03
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ture	<b>b</b> ate
Total number of (	pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:	3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0465

700055213

PARTIAL RELEASE OF CONVEYANCE (Trademarks)

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF CONVEYANCE (this "Release") is made and entered into as of November 2003, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), in favor of POI FOODS, LLC., a Missouri limited liability company.

Secured Party hereby releases from the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 6, 2002, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2002, at Reel/Frame 2607/0624, the following trademark:

LANDSHIRE (Application No. 76 049400; Date filed- 5/16/00)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Partial Release of Conveyance to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

(SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

2208109

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0466

## SIGNATURE PAGE-PARTIAL RELEASE OF CONVEYANCE

Secured Party:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: autulst

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
CITY OF ST. LOUIS	)

On November  $2^{1/4}$ , 2003, before me personally appeared Alan R. Milster, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is a Vice President of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said association by authority of its Board of Directors; and Alan R. Milster, Vice President, acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

KAREN HOLLANSWORTH

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis City

My Commission Expires: June 26, 2006

My Commission Expires: 6-26-2066

2208109

(SEAL)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0467\*\*